
Seattle (14-17) -vs- Creighton (16-18)
3/26/2026 at Omaha, Neb. (CU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landrie Harris (1-2)
Loss: Berkley Vance (5-6)
HBP: Kaia Galaviz, Berkley Vance
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: LaWayne Rogers First: Fred Schlessinger Third Base: Robert Jones 
Start: 5:05 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 69   Weather: 61, Partly Cloudy, NNE21 MPH
Game notes:
- Galaviz, K faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Seattle 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 12 2
Creighton 0 0 3 1 3 0 X 7 8 0

Seattle 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikee Morris ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Avari Morris lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Taylor Fitch 3b 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
Ava Sin dp 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jay Ross 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Karen Spadafora c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abbie Fales rf 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Brooklyn Jones 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sophia Kissling cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Kaia Galaviz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Berkley Vance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 12 6 0 6 4

2B: Avari Morris (1); Karen Spadafora (1)
HR: Taylor Fitch (2); Abbie Fales (1)
SF: Mikee Morris (1); Brooklyn Jones (1)
E: Brooklyn Jones (1); Kaia Galaviz (1)

Creighton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zoey Greenwood lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Avery Barnard rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lily West c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaelan Schultz 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Emma Bailey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tara Vandewater 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Keegan Mayhue 3b/dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Chiqui Vazquez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Erika Perez 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Meghan McCutcheon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Dalton cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Ashten Pierson ss 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Audrey Gilman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landrie Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 7 8 7 2 1 4

2B: Zoey Greenwood (1); Kaelan Schultz (1)
HR: Keegan Mayhue (1)
SH: Ella Dalton (1); Ashten Pierson (2)
SB: Tara Vandewater (1); Ella Dalton (1); Ashten Pierson (1)
CS: Zoey Greenwood (1)
HBP: Kaelan Schultz (1); Ashten Pierson (1)

Seattle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaia Galaviz 3.0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 15 6 1 57
Berkley Vance (L, 5-6) 3.0 4 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 10 15 2 6 55
Totals 8 7 4 2 1 1 0 2 0 23 30 8 7 112

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrey Gilman 3.0 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 3 43
Landrie Harris (W, 1-2) 4.0 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 67
Totals 12 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 30 32 8 6 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Seattle - Top of 1st SU CU
No play. 0 0
Mayhue to dp. 0 0
Perez to 3b. 0 0
Sin, A to dp. 0 0
Spadafora, K to c. 0 0
No play. 0 0
Morris, Mi flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Morris, Av flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Fitch, T singled to center field (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Sin, A singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB); Fitch, T advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 0 0

Creighton - Bottom of 1st SU CU
Greenwood fouled out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Barnard lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
West flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0

Seattle - Top of 2nd SU CU
Ross, J singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Spadafora, K doubled to right center (0-2 KF); Ross, J advanced to third. 0 0
Fales, A struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 0
Jones, B flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Spadafora, K advanced to third; Ross, J scored. 1 0
Kissling, S grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Creighton - Bottom of 2nd SU CU
Schultz hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Bailey pinch ran for Schultz. 1 0
Vandewater singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 FFF); Bailey advanced to second,
out at third rf to ss to 3b. 1 0
Mayhue flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Perez struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 0

Seattle - Top of 3rd SU CU
Schultz to 1b for Bailey. 1 0
Morris, Mi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Morris, Av doubled down the lf line (3-2 SBBBKFF). 1 0
Fitch, T homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Morris, Av scored. 3 0
Sin, A grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 0
Ross, J grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

Creighton - Bottom of 3rd SU CU
Dalton reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 KFBFBF). 3 0
Pierson reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Dalton advanced to second. 3 0
Pierson stole second; Dalton stole third. 3 0
Greenwood doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Pierson scored, unearned; Dalton scored, unearned. 3 2
Barnard flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2
West flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 3 2
Schultz doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Greenwood scored, unearned. 3 3
Vandewater grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3

Seattle - Top of 4th SU CU
Harris to p for Gilman. 3 3



Spadafora, K grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Fales, A singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBFF). 3 3
Jones, B singled to right field (1-0 B); Fales, A advanced to second. 3 3
Kissling, S singled through the right side (0-2 KF); Jones, B advanced to second; Fales, A advanced to third. 3 3
Morris, Mi flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Fales, A scored. 4 3
After review the call is overturned to a foul ball. 4 3
Morris, Av grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Creighton - Bottom of 4th SU CU
Mayhue singled to left field (3-2 BKFBB). 4 3
Vazquez pinch ran for Mayhue. 4 3
Vance, B to p for Galaviz, K. 4 3
Perez walked (3-1 BBKBB); Vazquez advanced to second. 4 3
McCutcheon pinch ran for Perez. 4 3
Dalton out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); McCutcheon advanced to second; Vazquez advanced to
third. 4 3
Pierson out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); McCutcheon advanced to third; Vazquez scored. 4 4
Greenwood walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Greenwood out at second p to ss, caught stealing. 4 4

Seattle - Top of 5th SU CU
Perez to 3b for McCutcheon. 4 4
Fitch, T struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 4 4
Sin, A struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 4 4
Ross, J grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 4 4

Creighton - Bottom of 5th SU CU
Barnard grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 4
West grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKFB). 4 4
Schultz singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 4
After review the previous playhas been overturned to a single. 4 4
Schultz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Vandewater singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBF); Schultz scored. 4 5
Mayhue to dp for Vazquez. 4 5
Vandewater stole second. 4 5
Mayhue homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Vandewater scored. 4 7
Perez singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 4 7
Dalton flied out to lf to left center (3-1 BBBK). 4 7

Seattle - Top of 6th SU CU
Spadafora, K flied out to lf (0-2 FSFF). 4 7
Fales, A homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 5 7
Jones, B struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFFK). 5 7
Kissling, S singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 7
Morris, Mi struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 5 7

Creighton - Bottom of 6th SU CU
Pierson hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 5 7
Greenwood flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 5 7
Barnard reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Pierson out at second 2b to ss. 5 7
West grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 5 7

Seattle - Top of 7th SU CU
Morris, Av lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 7
Fitch, T homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 6 7



Sin, A struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 6 7
Ross, J lined out to p (1-2 BKF). 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Creighton - Bottom of 7th SU CU


